

## Commonwealth of Australia

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia



## Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Amendment (Whitsundays Plan of Management) Instrument 2017 and the Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Amendment (Whitsundays Plan of Management) Regulations 2017

Notice under subsection 39ZE(4) of the *Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Act* 1975 – Alteration to the amendment of the Whitsundays Plan of Management 1998.

Having taken into account comments made in accordance with a notice given under subregulation 39ZE(1) of the *Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Act 1975* (the Act), the Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority (the Authority) hereby gives public notice that the Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Amendment (Whitsundays Plan of Management) Instrument 2017 (the Amendment of the Plan) has been altered in accordance with the power given to the Authority under paragraph 39ZE(3)(a) of the Act.

To complement the Amendment of the Plan, consequential amendments have been made to the Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Regulations 1983 by the Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Amendment (Whitsundays Plan of Management) Regulations 1983 (the Amendment of the Regulations).

Copies of the Amendment of the Plan and the Amendment of the Regulations may be downloaded from www.gbrmpa.gov.au or obtained from the following address:

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority

2-68 Flinders Street

GPO Box 1379

**TOWNSVILLE QLD 4810**